
Updated 12-17-15 

SPRING 2016 SECONDARY SUPERVISOR PICTURE DIRECTORY 
Area Picture Name Address Contact Information 
L 

 

Cathy Gorman 
 

H: 4005 Pinecrest Dr. 
Champaign, IL 61822 

C: 217-649-4402 
gormancathy@comcast.net  

L 

 

Jan Hari 
 

S: Urbana Middle School 
1201 S. Vine Street  
Urbana, IL  61801 

S: 217-384-3687  
H: 217-379-4742 
jhari@usd116.org  

L 

 

Pat Johnson H: 2918 Rutherford Drive 
Urbana, IL 61802 
 

217-778-1284 
pjohnson7478@comcast.net 
 

L 

 

Pat Jurgens 
 

H: 145 Prairie St.  
Arthur, IL 61911 

H: 217-543-5151 
pjurgens@illinois.edu  
jpjurgens@aol.com  

L 

 

Meghan Kessler O: School and Community 
Experiences 
120 Education 
1310 S. Sixth St. 
Champaign, IL 61820 
 

makessl2@illinois.edu  
 

L 

      

Jay A Mann O: School and Community 
Experiences 
120 Education 
1310 S. Sixth St. 
Champaign, IL 61820 
 

O: 217-333-2561 
C: 217-273-6143 
jaymann@illinois.edu  

L 

 

Bette van Es 
 

S: Central High School 
610 W. University Ave 
Champaign, IL  61820 

S: 217-351-3911 
H: 217-356-1646 
bvanes@shout.net  
bvanes@illinois.edu  

SC 

 

Lori Abbott O: Forest View Education Ctr 
2121 S. Goebbert Rd 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

O: 847-718-7739 
lori.abbott@d214.org  
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Updated 12-17-15 

Area Picture Name Address Contact Information 
SC  Stephan Bild H: 1291 Harleyford Rd. 

Woodridge, IL 60517 
H: 630-427-1119                                       
C: 630-750-7728 
newlyretired2014@sbcglobal
.net 
 

SC  Debbie Boniface H: 12020 W. Derby Lane 
Orland Park, IL 60467 

708-710-8521 
debbie.boniface@yahoo.com 
 

SC 

 

Deborah Brandenburg 
 

H: 123 W. Tam O Shanter Dr. 
Crete, IL 60417 
 

H: 708-672-7664 
C: 708-710-3161 
dlb_0351@yahoo.com 

SC  Karen Duhig H: 23139 North Richards Court 
Prairie View, IL 60069 
 

847-708-6791 
kduhig@illinois.edu 
 
 

SC 

 

Amy Lazzaretto  H: 450 Frost Place 
Lake Forest, IL 60045  
 

H: 847-235-2353 
C: 630-601-1966 
lazza409@gmail.com 
 

SC 

 

Reinhard Nickisch H: 306 N. Elm Street 
Itasca, IL 60143 

H: 630-250-8444 
C: 847-254-7880 
rnickisch@me.com 
 

SC  Tom Paulsen H: 1533 N. Woodlawn St. 
Wheaton, IL 60187 

H: 630-682-0307 
C: 630-200-3207 
tcpaulsen@comcast.net 
 

SC 

 

Jill Rogers 
 

H: 252 Canidae Court 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
 
 

H: 630-306-6587 
jillrogers@ameritech.net  
 

SC 

 

Sara Strauss  
 

O: Forest View Education Ctr 
2121 S. Goebbert Rd 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

O: 847-718-7738 
C: 847-380-0093 
sara.strauss@d214.org  
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Area Picture Name Address Contact Information 
CPS 

 

Lucinda Vriner H:  307 S. Cuyler Ave. 
Oak Park, IL 60302 

C: 708-837-5987 

vrinerart@yahoo.com 

 

SC 

 

Gayle Wahlin H: 6006 Ridgewood Circle 
Downers Grove, IL 60516 

H: (630) 852-0046 
tedwahlin@aol.com 

 

SC  Lynn Wurtzel 

 

 

H: 2 The Court of Charlwood 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
 
 

H: 224-235-4092 
C: 847-849-9993 
ldwurtzel@gmail.com 

 

L= Local Supervisor (Champaign/ Urbana and surrounding areas)   H= Home 
SC= Suburban Chicago       S= School 
CPS= Chicago Public Schools      O= Office 
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